

February 6, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2152

Page 1, line 2, replace "certification of" with "a"

Page 1, line 2, replace "residences" with "residence registry"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**Certification**" with "**Registry**"

Page 1, line 7, after the second underscored quotation mark insert "or "sober living residence""

Page 1, line 11, replace "certification program" with "registry"

Page 1, line 12, after "residences" insert "and sober living residences"

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 18

Renumber accordingly